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2025 Academic Calendar
(FY2025 Enrolment)

1st Quarter and 2nd Quarter

Sun|Mon| Tue |Wed| Thu| Fri | Sat
7 8 9 10 11
4 14 15 16 17 18
21 22 23 24 25
28 30 1 2
7 8 9
12 13 14 15 16
° 19 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30
2 3 4 5 6
9 10 1 12 13
6 16 17 18 19 20
23 24 25 26 27
30 1 2 3 4
7 8 9 10 11
14 15 16 17 18
! 22 23 24 25
28 29 30 31 1
4 5 6
8
9
Lecture 75 | 75 | 75 | 75 | 75 |count
Exam 05| 05 | 05 | 05 | 05 |count

Note 1. - indicates no classes held, in principle
2. Supplementary lectures, intensive lectures, and examinations may be held during intervals or outside of class periods.

Registration guidance
School orientation

April term admission pledge ceremony
Regular health checkup for new students

<1st Quarter>

Registration period
Period to add/drop courses

Classes start

Course registration confirmation
Substitution day (class day treated as
Tuesday)

Kanazawa University Foundation Day
Q 1 Supplementary lectures period

Exam period

Classes end
Grade appeal application period

<2nd Quarter >
Registration period

Period to add/drop courses

Classes start

Course registration confirmation
Substitution day (class day treated as
Monday)

Q2 Supplementary lectures period

Tue, April 1

Wed, April 2 and

Thu, April 3

Fri, April 4

Thu, June 5, Mon, June 9,
and Tue, June 10

Tue, April 1, 7:00 to
Thu, April 3, 23:59
Sat, April 5, 12:30 to
Sun, April 13, 23:59
Mon, April 7

Tue, April 15

Wed, May 7

Sat, May 31

6th period from May 15
to May 28

Thu, May 29 to

Wed, June 4

Wed, June 4

To be posted

Thu, May 15, 7:00 to
Tue,May 20, 23:59
(DFri, May 23,12:30 to
Wed, May 28,23:59

(2) Wed, June 11, 7:00 to
Tue, June 17,23:59
Wed, June 11

Thu, June 19

Wed, July 23

6th period from July 16
to July 30

Exam period Thu, July 31 to

Wed, August 6
Classes end Wed, August 6
Grade appeal application period To be posted
|:| indicates examination days E indicates interval

3. Details and notices regarding the academic calendar will be posted on the university’s bulletin board.

4. All communications to students will be made via the bulletin board or the Acanthus Portal. Make it a habit to check these

frequently, as no remedy will be provided for any disadvantage caused by missed communications.

Students will be called via the Learning Commons bulletin board or the Acanthus Portal.

*The numbers of classes and examinations indicate the numbers offered in each quarter.
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3rd Quarter and 4th Quarter

Sun |Mon| Tue (Wed| Thu| Fri | Sat
1 2 3
6 7 8 9 10
10 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
20 21 22 23 24
27 28 29 30
4 5 6 7
10 1 12 13 14
11 17 18 19 20 21
25 26 27 28
1 2 3 4 5
8 9 10 1 12
15 16 17 18 19
12
22 23 24 25 26
5 6 7 8 9
13 14 15
1 19 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30
2 3 4 5 6
¢ 10
2
3
Lecture 75 | 75 | 75 | 75 | 75 |count
Exam 05| 05| 05| 05 | 05 |count

Note 1. - indicates no classes held, in principle
2. Supplementary lectures, intensive lectures, and examinations may be held during intervals or outside of class periods.

October term admission pledge ceremony

<3rd Quarter >

Registration period

Period to add/drop courses

Classes start
Course registration confirmation
Kindaifes setup/takedown (no classes)

Substitution day (class day treated as
Monday)

Substitution day (class day treated as
Monday)

Q3 Supplementary lectures period

Exam period

Classes end
Grade appeal application period

< 4th Quarter >
Registration period

Period to add/drop courses

Classes start

Course registration confirmation
Substitution day (class day treated as
Friday)

Common Test preparation (no classes)
Q4 Supplementary lectures period

Exam period

Classes end

TOEIC-IP (mandatory for students
entering in 2025)

Grade appeal application period

|:| indicates examination days

Wed, October 1

Tue, September 16,
7:00 to Sun, September
21, 23:59

Thu, September 25,
12:30 to Tue, October
7,23:59

Wed, October 1

Thu, October 9

Fri, October 31 /
Mon, November 3
Wed, October 15

Thu, November 6

6th period from
November 10 to
November 21

Tue, November 25 to
Mon, December 1
Mon, December 1
To be posted

Wed, November 12,
7:00 to Mon,
November 17, 23:59
(1) Thu, November 20,
12:30 to Mon,
November 24, 23:59
(2) Mon, December 8,
7:00 to Sun, December
14, 23:59

Mon, December 8
Tue, December 16
Tue, January 13

Fri, January 16

6th period

from January 21 to
February 3

Wed, February 4 to
Tue, February 10
Tue, February 10
Thu, February 12 and
Fri, February 13

To be posted

D indicates interval

3. Details and notices regarding the academic calendar will be posted on the university’s bulletin board.
4. All communications to students will be made via the bulletin board or the Acanthus Portal. Make it a habit to check these
frequently, as no remedy will be provided for any disadvantage caused by missed communications.

Students will be called via the Learning Commons bulletin board or the Acanthus Portal.

*The numbers of classes and examinations indicate the numbers offered in each quarter.
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